Woston Sparks Association

344 Congress Street



Boston. MA 02210

(617) 338-9700

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

4/30/2024

Celebrating 20 Years of Exceptional Leadership: Paul Boudreau Honored by Boston Sparks Association, Boston Fire Museum and the A-10 Fire and Police Rehab and Canteen Unit.

[Boston, MA] - The Boston Sparks Association is pleased to announce the successful conclusion of a memorable event held to honor Paul for their two decades of exemplary service as President of the Boston Fire Museum and the A-10 Fire and Police Rehab and Canteen Unit in the Boston area.

On April 30th, Paul was surrounded by colleagues, friends, family, and community members at the Granite Links Golf Club in Quincy as we celebrated their remarkable dedication and leadership. The event was a heartfelt tribute to Paul's tireless commitment to supporting our firefighters, police officers, and emergency responders.

The evening was filled with poignant speeches, heartfelt testimonials, and fond memories shared by those who have had the privilege of working alongside Paul over the years. Speakers highlighted Paul's unwavering dedication, compassion, and selflessness, which have been instrumental in the success and growth of our unit.

Throughout his tenure, Paul has been a beacon of strength and support, ensuring that our first responders receive the care and assistance they need during times of crisis. His leadership has not only shaped the direction of our association but has also left a lasting impact on the lives of those they have served.

As we reflect on Paul's 20 years of service, we are reminded of the profound difference one individual can make in the lives of many. Their legacy will continue to inspire us as we strive to uphold the values of compassion, service, and dedication that Paul has exemplified throughout his tenure.

We extend our deepest gratitude to all who attended the event and contributed to making it a memorable occasion. Your presence and participation were a testament to the profound impact Paul has had on our organization and the community at large.

For photos and highlights from the event, please visit www.facebook.com/BostonSparksAssoc

Boston Sparks Association

The Mission is to preserve and display firefighting memorabilia from the Greater Boston area, educate and inform the public on fire safety, maintain our home in the historic Congress Street Fire Station and to support the fire service.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Justin Holstrom President-Boston Sparks Association www.bostonsparks.com 617-293-2453 President@bostonsparks.com

